

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of the below said Dwelling Unit under the **Blood Relation**Transfer Policy in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Name of the allottee/transferee	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
	(PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	(TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	,		
1	SH. KAMLESH CHANDER MAMGAIN S/O SH. T.R. MAMGAIN	SH. T.R. MAMGAIN S/O SH. TEJ RAM MAMGAIN	5301-B	MIG	38 WEST CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary, evidence, if any

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sh. Harpal Singh S/o Sh. Vir Singh (Allottee) has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Revised Allotment Letter in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 994 in Sector 41-A Chandigarh due to loss of this document. The complaint has been lodged vide M.O.B. Branch online L.A.R. No. 000896/2019 dated 5-1-2019 Chandigarh regarding the loss of above said documents. Any person having any objection against the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Revised Allotment Letter in respect of the above Dwelling Unit to the said Sh. Harpal Singh S/o Sh. Vir Singh(Allottee), he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Police Station or in the office of the undersigned.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

J

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2858-B of TWO BED ROOM FLAT (MIG) Category in Sector 49 Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Abhishek Saxena S/o Sh. M.M. Saxena and Smt. Chavi Gupta D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Gupta W/o Sh. Abhishek Saxena from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Prem Chand Goel S/o Sh. Charan Das Goel.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 2858-B of TWO BED ROOM FLAT (MIG) Category in Sector 49 Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Prem Chand Goel S/o Sh. Charan Das Goel Now, Sh. Prem Chand Goel S/o Sh. Charan Das Goel has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Abhishek Saxena S/o Sh. M.M. Saxena and Smt. Chavi Gupta D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Gupta, W/o Sh. Abhishek Saxena vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 31-10-2018. Sh. Abhishek Saxena S/o Sh. M.M. Saxena and Smt. Chavi Gupta D/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Gupta, W/o Sh. Abhishek Saxena have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.





PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 5066-B of LIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Rajesh Sharma S/o Late Sh. Ram Sarup Sharma from the name of allottee/transferee 1. S. Kesar Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 2. S. Satpal Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 3. S. Harjinder Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 5066-B of LIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee 1. S. Kesar Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 2. S. Satpal Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 3. S. Harjinder Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh. Now, 1. S. Kesar Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 2. S. Satpal Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh 3. S. Harjinder Singh S/o Late S. Prem Singh have sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Rajesh Sharma S/o Late Sh. Ram Sarup Sharma vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 7-12-2018. Sh. Rajesh Sharma S/o Late Sh. Ram Sarup Sharma has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 191 of Category II in Sector 55 Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Amrit Lal from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Ram Snah S/o Sh. Amar Chand.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 191 of Category II in Sector 55 Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Ram Snah S/o Sh. Amar Chand. Now, Sh. Ram Snah S/o Sh. Amar Chand has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Amrit Lal vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 17-12-2018. Sh. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Amrit Lal has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
1	SH. HARBHAJAN LAL S/O SH. MALKIAT RAM	SMT. VAISHALI GUPTA D/O SH. R.K. GUPTA	1482-B	MIG	61 CHANDIGARH
2	SMT. BALBIR KAUR W/O	SH. JIT SINGH S/O SH. CHANAN SINGH	239-1	II	44-A CHANDIGARH
3.	SH. DILIP KUMAR DEBNATH S/O SH. GOSTHA LAL DEBNATH	SH. RUPINDER SINGH CHEEMA S/O SH. UTTAM SINGH CHEEMA	3264-1	• EWS	47-D CHANDIGARH
4	SMT. DAVINDER MATTA W/O SH. SURJIT SINGH MATTA	MS. AKANKSHA GUPTA D/O SH. PREM SAGAR GUPTA	2075	THREE BED ROOM FLAT AND PARKING NO. B 20- CSO-1084 IN BLOCK NO. B20	63, CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said

Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication
of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH



PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3357 of MIG-II Category in Sector 46-C Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of 1. Sh. Gulshan Rai S/o Late Sh. Bhagwan Dass 2. Smt. Usha Rani W/o Sh. Gulshan Rai 3. Sh. Chirag Arora S/o Sh. Gulshan Rai from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Madhu Sharma W/o Sh. V.P. Sharma.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 3357 of MIG-II Category in Sector 46-C Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee 1 Smt. Madhu Sharma W/o Sh. V.P. Sharma. Now, Smt. Madhu Sharma W/o Sh. V.P. Sharma have sold the above said dwelling unit to 1. Sh. Gulshan Rai S/o Late Sh. Bhagwan Dass 2. Smt. Usha Rani W/o Sh. Gulshan Rai 3. Sh. Chirag Arora S/o Sh. Gulshan Rai vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 4-1-2019. 1. Sh. Gulshan Rai S/o Late Sh. Bhagwan Dass 2. Smt. Usha Rani W/o Sh. Gulshan Rai 3. Sh. Chirag Arora S/o Sh. Gulshan Rai have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh













Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 313-1 of MIG Category in Sector 45-A Chandigarh in the names of 1. Smt. Surjit Kaur W/o Late Sh. Daljit Singh 2. Smt. Swaranjeet Kaur W/o Sh. Manjit Singh 3. Smt. Hardeep Kaur W/o Sh. Jasbir Singh 4. Sh. Jaswinder Singh Pahwa S/o Late Sh. Daljit Singh on the intestate Demise of allottee/transferee Sh. Daljit Singh S/o Sh. Hira Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Daljit Singh S/o Sh. Hira Singh owner of Dwelling Unit No. 313-1 of MIG Category in Sector 45-A Chandigarh expired on 07-05-2018 at Chandigarh as informed by his legal heirs. Now, 1. Smt. Surjit Kaur W/o Late Sh. Daljit Singh 2. Smt. Swaranjeet Kaur W/o Sh. Manjit Singh 3. Smt. Hardeep Kaur W/o Sh. Jasbir Singh 4. Sh. Jaswinder Singh Pahwa S/o Late Sh. Daljit Singh have requested for transfer of ownership of Dwelling Unit No. 313-1 of MIG Category in Sector 45-A Chandigarh in their names on the basis of intestate demise of Sh. Daljit Singh S/o Sh. Hira Singh. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1. Smt. Surjit Kaur (Wife) 2. Smt. Swaranjeet Kaur (Daughter) 3. Smt. Hardeep Kaur (Daughter) 4. Sh. Jaswinder Singh Pahwa (Son), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh

